

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 3/6/2015 Bill No: 2015-1378, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Urban Recreation Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing a new fee schedule for City recreational facilities and programs.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Pittsburgh City Code §477.02(a), City Council is charged with annually approving by resolution a fee schedule for all fees for the use of parks and recreational facilities and programs, including swimming pool fees, golf permits, lockers, picnic and ballfield permits, and all rental fees levied for the use of parks and recreational facilities.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The schedule for all fees for the use of parks and recreational facilities and programs administered by the Department of Parks and Recreation during Calendar Year 2015 and thereafter as authorized by law is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Introduced: 3/6/2015 Bill No: 2015-1378, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Urban Recreation Status: Passed Finally

Exhibit A (Citiparks Fee Schedule)

Senior Centers	Rate			
Rooms (min. 2 hours)	\$25/hour			
Rooms - weekend (min. 2 hours)	\$35/hour			
Recreation Centers				
Rooms - weekday	\$25/hour			
Rooms weekend	\$35/hour			
Gymnasiums - MOU less than 12 hours	\$40/hour			
Gymnasiums - MOU min. 24 hours)	\$25/hour			
Gymnasiums - MOU greater than 24 hours	\$10/hour			
Weight Room usage fee	\$5/month			
Aquatics				
Learn to Swim - child	*No Cost	* Citiparks will offer Free Learn to Swim during Session 1 (two weeks, 10 classes). Sessions 2 & 3 will cost \$20 and require a pool tag or Citiparks Membership		
Learn to Swim - adult	\$20.00			
Learn to Swim - infant & pre- school	\$10.00			
Water Aerobics	\$20.00			
Pool Tags/Daily Fees				
Family Pass (city residents)	\$60.00			

Introduced: 3/6/2015 Bill No: 2015-1378, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Urban Recreation Status: Passed Finally

Additional family/family Pass		\$10.00				
Adult Pass (city resident, 16+)		\$30.00				
Youth Pass (city resident, 3 - 15)		\$15.00				
Child (2 & Under) Pass		No Cost				
Non-City resident Pass		\$45.00				
Active Duty Military family Pass		No Cost				
Disabled Veteran family Pass		No Cost				
Senior (60 years +) Pass		\$20.00				
Daily fee Adult	+	\$5.00				
Daily fee Child (3 - 15)		\$3.00				
Daily fee Child w/ Citiparks Membership		No Cost				
Group Tags		\$7.00				
Group Tags (RAD pools)		\$10.00				
DPA Family Pass		\$30.00				
DPA Additional Family Member Pass		\$4.00				
DPA Adult Pass		\$15.00				
DPA Youth Pass		\$7.00				
Schenley Ice Rink	+ +					
Adult		\$5.00				
Youth		\$3.00				
Senior		\$4.00				
Skate Rental		\$3.00				
Skate Sharpening		\$5.00				
College ID Night		\$5.00	\$4.00			
Park Amenities**	**Vendors operating in City Parks are required to pay 3% of gross revenue to City of Pittsburgh unle place.					of Pittsburgh unless
Paddle Board rental	Citiparks & Planning Permits required.					
Canoe & Kayak rental	Citiparks & Planning Permits required.					
Bike Rental	Citiparks & Planning Permits required.					

Introduced: 3/6/2015 Bill No: 2015-1378, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Urban Recreation Status: Passed Finally

Tennis Fees				
	+++			
Mellon Court Time		- 		
Weekdays	+ + - +			
"early morning" -7:30 until 9AM	\$20.00			
"prime time" - 9AM - 4PM	\$25.00			
"super prime time" - 4PM - 9PM	\$30.00			
"night owl" - 9PM - 10PM	\$20.00			
Weekends				
"super prime time" - 7AM - 6PM	\$30.00			
"night owl" - 6PM - 8PM	\$20.00			
Mellon Tennis Lessons				
10 and under - All skill levels	\$10.00			
11 and older - all skills	\$15.00			
Advanced tournament training	\$20.00			
Schenley Tennis Camp				
Mon - Fri				
age 4 and 5, 9am - 10 am	\$60.00			
Age 6+, 9am - Noon	\$125.00			
Permit for outdoor Court(s)#***	\$500.00	#Assumes up to 10 hrs/wk of exclusive us per spring, summer or fall seasons		
Public, Private schools, and universities#***	\$500.00 or MOU No	*** Assumes availability		
Pittsburgh & County (for RAD parks) schools	No Cost***	*** Assumes availability		
non-profits, schools needing 1 court Other organ exclusive use	siz \$500.00			